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WESTINGHOUSE BROADCASTING COMPANY INC
PHONE (215) 564-4111

Mr. Chillem

Immigration Department
128 North Broaa Street
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

Januwary 12, 1i%v'2
Dear Mr. Chillem:

Per our conversation on the phoae touw -,
you requested the [lollowing information:

JOHN LENNON &nd YI)KO LENNON will appear
on THE MIKE DOUGLAZ SHOW on the following Gz .es .
January 1l, 18, 20, 27, and 23, 1972, They -..11
receive $3,000,00 for tneir appearances or. - .e
five shows.

THE MIKE DOUGLAS SHOW does six or seve.. sho:
per week. One show is done each afternocn &... o .-
or two shows are done one or two nights ge: .ee..
We have scheduled the LENNONS' to tape the sven .-
shows, This is why we requested the H-1 vis. fo.
a period of seventeen days.

Thank you for your cooperation in thi: .at:er,

s w—

e
Sin/$;B¥y’f/
% Iy .Z’I(_‘:«a ,‘/ l /z‘,u -

. alvatore J. “.orc
Asst, to Busizess

Mike Douglas ZIhow
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SIGNED AND MAILED

JUN & 1972 Co 703.1098

; Dear My, Kealing!

Referenes is mede o your letter of Jwms I, 1572, with
saclosure, sonceradng Mr. snd Nyx. Joba Lemmon. :

He. Lommn's presest visit to the United States wae sutheyimsd
under this spaetsl provisien of lev for businees puspeses snd to

| attend s ¢ in souxt 88 in evansotion
m.m-uuuu.mmmmmmm“ﬁ
1asdl for thase upse the vesommmdation of the Duparuent :
of State. Servise veeowis show that Mr. and Mes. Lenmon were last '
sdnitied inte this eceuntry on August 13, 1971, !
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The amtisewes to your letter is returmed hrewith.
"myg

Raymend ¥, Farvell
Comndxsioner

Bvaozebdls Wiltes J. Keating
Svude of Reprassatatives
Washisgten, D. €. 20515
Amlomire
cc: District Divector, Mew York, Mew York
Attention: Assistant Distriet Director, Investigatfons

Copy of letter wnder acknowledgment for yowr information
and inclusion in Al7 597 321,

DC:WCN:dlw

cc: WF - John Lepnon
With copy of incoming correspondence.

cc: WF - Congressional Inquiries and Responses - FY - 1972,
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and Yoko Ono's: deportat~ ahich is
bffore the=Imm1grat1 n: Office inNew'
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Taere

‘May 24, 1972

Iniﬂnls- Date

1 ~.RoomNo. Bldg.

d‘ g I"arrell

zation |

Immigratibh‘

l - o
! 3 Department of Justlce
i 5 Washington, D, C ?05?5 : '

. 'AWovoI o YFor. Your'lniorninflen": B :No;o‘ c'Id-.RohIi'n o
| As Requested - Initiol for Chcwn:. Fo 1 Per Convariation
Comment . . . - " [investigote - . | Prapars R_.pl-!_.‘,.
File.. -. . - Julﬂfy T Sap Me ik
For Corrochon - X Necesydty Action ). ] Signature

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL ROUTING T

- n_closureS‘

1From Senator Stevenson, L
May 18 119725 with enclosure.
2, To fSenator Stevenson.

Orn. Symbol)

m ﬁ. abalie
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 Congressiona1 Liais
}3Department of State

. Enc. 1etter from. i\

C‘C)I\'\«\l u...uu: (.)mAL

’DJ[mleb ,%iaies .-?)maic

May 18, 1972

u‘!"UZ
[Off;ce'?

g -

o _','f_.;Because of the dosira of this orrice to ‘be .-
Co responsive to'~a),1 mquirzes and comun:lcauana.

- requosted. Yaur ﬂndings and views, m '
R .'lf':""ﬁﬂplicate /omi ‘along with rotu

your considemuon otdhe attached is

vﬂy& g[‘"““%&_ by

B

‘l.t‘t.l’.-l--
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 Mouorable AdLat X, s:mau Ixn
 Wasbingtea, D. C. 20310 )
| 1_. Dux mm Suunm:

i '_j‘_sm. ut:tm mui.nm m nm m n‘u«_
s the jurudhtten o! th¢ i gration
. . Setvies of the ot i
. to be as helpful as pouﬁb mtsmhi ‘the. part
© 7 corysspondence to: tha Honotabls Ry o ; v
- . Commissioner of thar Servike, for. ;muu ,
ganinw Taxrel

- ) Pm mm 0 eau on L wlmmmr m‘_,hum tlm:
| we can bcr of mumn.

United States. Smtu o
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v'\




o0 703.1064

Q 1872

JUN

BIGNED AND MAILED
Best "Reproducible” Copy Available

Tt 1 L]
h ww.m mm il THiF

_ 'l .nuam. .m
i i) 3 e TiHT
i sl iy
i M&u ! mu mm t _W-u

3 h “ w ﬂhb

i u ik *“hu,_ mmmmmm

518

NON-RECORD MRATES:

le

y

Jork Folder
(28 BPY? e

" j JPG Log
~} Investigations Log

"7 Operations Log
7




Best "Reproducible” Copy Available

L

mmmmnmmnmm
mx,mmmu.sm.udmum
otonaiony, wos ennsinded oa May 17, 1972, The spestisl twguiry
dmmmmummmmmm'.
sttommey watil July 1, 1972, to £file & wief. The desteton will
be remdsved is thelir snees only after sil the evidense dus hess
muuuu-pmmmmmuh
PTOSESS.

Sincarely,

Raymond 7. Farweil
Connisatonss

Foswwable Adiat K. Stevenson
Gutted Staten Semate
Uaahingtan, D. ¢. 20310
cc: DBistrict Divecter, New York, New York
Attention: Assistent Distriet Director, Investigations

Lettsr under acknowliedgment for your information and inciwsion
in Al7 597 321,

DC:WCH:dlw

ec: WF - John Lenpon

€c: WF - Congressional Inquiries and Responses - FY - 1972,
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Best "Reproducible” Copy Available

'SIGNED AND MAILED

JUN @ 1972
0 F3.3M

Daar Me. Colltenm:

Aolovenss is made %o lekter of 1
. Jo . your June .xm.m

Z:1le
/ iiovk Folder » '
| JEG Lag 3ismerely, !
71 Ope=raticns Log

7] Investigations Log

T Reywend 7. Parvell
Filed DY: —cmmommmmmm Conmi gaionny
M@g- Buxeld R, Coliter
Vashington, 3. C. 20315 .
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Best "Reproducible” Copy Available

«2a
ce: Distrtet Bizester, Naw York, New York
Attention: mmmmw.m

inelneion in A17 597 M11.

PCtWCHtIdlw

ge: WF - John Lemnmop
With copy of incoming correspondence.

ec: WF - Congressional Inquiries and Responses ~ FY - 1972,
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~F'h\RO'I..'D R. COLLIER o o . ADMIMISTRATIVR ASSISTANT

107H DisTRICT, [LLINOIS

WAYS AND MEANS

-~

cemrED A .
’ """:Ea’z\éﬁ:ﬁﬁmﬁ of the Mnited Stutes

\’\‘ 1 &u 5 B¢ \%Qme of Representutives

eoict OF TV “Washington, B.0. 20515

£LGSIONER  June 1, 1972

s

Honorable Raymond F. Parrell
Commissioner
U. S. Immigration and Naturalization Service

119 D Street, N. E.
washington, D. C.

Dear Ray:

1 have received several letters from constituents
inquiring into the deportion case of John Lennon.

At your convenience, will you provide me with an
up-to-date report in this situation? It appears
that many people feel that the government has
dragged its feet in deporting him, probably be-
cause of his following in this country. However,
I thought the charges against him were fairly
well proven.

Thanks for your cooperation.
sincerely. yours,

el

Harold R. Collier

HRC/cdt
~ w . | E :
§ N5 1972 | |

L SODCTATE COMM7=nTr 5

MARIE HERSHEY
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JUN 91972

OO 893.1-C

]
H s

ile
Work Folder
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» [] JFG Log

| [J Operations Log
' a

(]

Investigations Log

__________________

| Filed bY: mmemeeman

mnmmlﬂi.n visttors, for business
i puzposss and Lo attend 4 cwstody 1in court procesdisgs
is coonestisn with Myw. Lesmon's shild by & mayvisgs.
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- 2 -
ec: Distriect Director, Mew York, lMew York _
Attastion: Assiatant District Direstor, Inwestigatioms

Latter under atknowledgment is sttached for your infonmetion
and inclusion fn Al7 597 321.

DCIWCH:dlw

cc: WF ~ John Lenmon

With copy of incoming correspondence.
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Best "Reproducible” Copy Available

€0 893.1.C

JUN °
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ee ummum.anm.um
Attantion: mmm,w

Telagran wader achnowisdgnant fs atteshed for your iaformation
ond imelustion tn AlY 397 321,
BCI1WCHsdlw

€c: WF - John Lemnaon
M
With copy of incoming correspondence.

—————— e e——
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JUN 51972

30 3930 I.C

(B)(6)

Desr Miss Farmmheit:

mmmmmd-»wmmm
mmmk.mm.mmnmxma
matter within the jurisdiction of this Sexviee.

My, and Nys. Lennom were 1ast sdeitted to the Uaitad

States on iugnet 13, 1971, ss visitevs, for business
momadmnuuiaam im cowrt pyoussdings
tn commestios with Mye. Leason's chkild by a prwvisus marriage.

]

wmmummmmnmmm
for their stay, deportation proesedings were inati-
against them on that grownd,

mwmmmwmamx taguiry officer
was comeluded on May 17, 1972, sad their eases are new
before thet officisi. A decision will be remdered in their
moﬂyauxulmmmmww.m
uumuummmwrm:umpm.

!

Sincerely,

wax/A e 'bewvuk—-

Jaoms F. Cresne
Assoeiate Comadssiover

. Operations

- Flle
Work Folder

] JFG I g
O operations Log
7] Investigations Log
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ce: Distriet Divestos, Haw York, Wew York
Attentiont Assistast pistrict Pirsctor, 1avestigations

Letter under scknowledgment 1is attached for your information
and imclusion in AL? 597 321.

DC:HCHidlw

ce: WE = John lLennon
With copy of incoming correspondence.
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Investigations

Naw York, New York
tant District Director,

District Director,
Attantion: Assis

- 3]

under acknowledgment is sttached for your {nformation

Latter
and inclusion in Al7 597 321.

BCIWCNidlw

WF - John lennon
With copy of incoming correspondence.

cco
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JUN 51972

O 837-C

(b)(6)

Refersncs is ande to your letter of May 13, 1972, swd
prioy coryaspondsucs, Mh.:&nm;. ) v

While thexe is & psoviston of lew whaveby the status
:lmwxyummsmmuumug:
a lawiul permsnent vesidemt, sush adjustaant csamol be
mﬂ“h&mauamﬁmmmal
::mmmmm. bentisn 212(n)(23) of the Immigration
Netiomslity Aet, se smemded, provides in pest, for the
::m:tuam*-hummdavWMct,
eouspiracy to violsts, swy law ey
mnmum»znm ummwm:m

tiubia . .
apy‘ mummm,wxuumuw.m*-

Sinesrely,

M E 1e Qré:nm ?’M

Work Folder Ia G
| ] JFG LoB / g oy
Asaceiate Comisetioner

4 Operation3 Log ‘
. [j Investigatlons Log e

e — 0 QECORD MATERIAL

e ——————
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cecs  Distriet Divestor, New Tork, New York
Attention: Assistant Districkt Pivecter, laowsstigations

Latter under ackmowlisdgmant is stteached for your information
and imelusion in AL17 597 221,

DCCHrdlw

cc: WF - John laanon
With copy of incoming letter.

cc: CO 893,2-C
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SIGNED AND MAILED

4 JuN 1 1R
i o 703,956

‘ is made to your letter of May 24, 1971, with
' enclosuye, econcerning My, and Mre. John lLeumomn.

_ Mr. Lanmon i3 ioeligibdles for a viss and aduission fmto the
i Undted States becawme of a conviction of possasaing oerijusas.
An alien eonvieted of sush sa offense ssy mot be admitted for

pernanent residence. Nevertheless, his satry may be ssthorised
under a specisl provisics of law for a tempowsyy wisit.

| Hr. Lennon's pressst visit to the United States was suthorised
under this special provisiem of law for busisess purposes and to

: attend & swstody hearing in court prossedings in commestisa with

| Mrs. Lenmon's child by a previous mryiags. His entry was suthor-

! ised for thase puxposes won the reeonmandation of the Depsrtment

'_ of Stats. Ssrvies vesowds show that dx. and Mrs. Lesmc# waye last

I sdaitted {ako this sountry on August 13, 1571,

Since they did mot depart from the United States within the
tine authorised, deportation procsadings were imstituted sgatnst
then on that grewnd. Subssquent to the imstitukion of such pro-
ceedings, tha Depavtment of Labor issued a lsbor certifieatioa on
Mr. Lennon's behalf end he was socovdsd & third preferense status
by this Seyvice.

The deportation hasring bafore s special iogumivy offfesr originmelly
scheduled for Maweb 16, 1971, and adjouyned on sswveral cesasions, was
concluded on May 17, 1972. The spocisl inquiry officer wasesved
his decision in the matter snd gawa Mr. lLesmoa's attormey until
July 1, 1972, to fila a twisf. 7The decision will be rendesed in
their cases only sfter all the evidencs has been considered, and
with complets vegard for their right to dus provess.

@
i

3% ]
= ork Folder
JFG Log
operations Log
Investigations Lo8

nooood

Filed by: ——--——-"7"77
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The enclosure to your letter 4z veturned hevewith,
Sincerely,

Raymo.d F. Farrell
Commigsionsy

Ronorable Maxvin L. Eech
Houss of Represeatatives
Wagbington, D.C. 20515

Enclosure

ect Distriet Divector, Mew York, New York
Attantion: Asstistast Distriet Dixector, Imvestigatioms
Copy of letter under aciknowiedgeent fox your information
and inslusion in Al7 597 321,

DC:WCH: 41w

H ~ John Lennon

With copy of incoming correspondence,

cc: WF - Congressional Inquiries and Responses - FY - 1972,

J544
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May 24

Congressional Liaison
Immigraion & Naturalization
Service
Washington, D. C.
Sir:
The attached communication
is sent for your consideration.
Please investigate the statements
contained therein and forward me
the necessary information for re-

ply, returning the enclosed corre-

gspondence with your answer.

Michigan/2nd District

MLE;sqg
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(b)(6)

GIGNED AND MATLED
Jun 1 1972

Referones 1is made to your letter of May 23, 1972, with
mmclosurs, sencermivg Mr. and Mrs. Jehn Lemmon.

Mr. Lemnon is Smeligible for a viss and aduission {ato

€O 703.1084

the

United Status becamuse of a cowvistion of posewesing savijuams.
An alien comvigiad of swsh an offemae way 2ot be aduitied for
pevmansnt redidenss. Newvertheless, his exkry say de ssthorised

undar & special pwovision of law far a temporsyy visit.

My, Lemnen's presest visit te the United States was sutherised
under this spectial powvisien of law feor sisass purpossa and to
attend a custody hearing ia ceurt proncedings ia coumsstion with
Mre, losnen's child by & pyuvious sarriags, His satry was sathor-
foed for these puxpeess upon the ressommidatisn of the Departeest
of State. Serviss recomds show that Mr. sad Mes. Leamon were last

admitted ints this commtryy on Augwet 13, 1971,

Sinen they did mot dapart from the United 3tates within the
time anthorised, deportatisu presssdings weve Limstituted agaimet

them on thet frownd, Subsagment to the iastituion of such

pre-

esedings, the Tepartuget of Lador feswed s labey certificstion an
My, Lonmen's dabalf and he was secorded a thind prafevence statms

by this Service.

The deportation hesriag bafors a spesial fagquiry offissr origimally

schaduied for Mayeh 16, 1972, and adjourned on several cceasions, wes
conclunded on May 17, 1972, Tha special inguiry offiser resecved
mmummmug:m. Lemmen's attorney wntil

July 1, 1972, to file & brief, nde:
thair cames only after all the svidemes has besn eomsidaved,
with completa regard for their right to dm

File
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0] JFG Log
] Operations Log
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